

April 1, 2025

## March Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.9 billion, compared to EUR 3.1 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 785,033 compared to 638,194 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 321,524 compared to 283,272 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 859 billion, compared to EUR 1 999 billion in March 2024.

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Vilnius had 20 trading days, and all other exchanges had 21 trading days.

|                     | Value millions in local currency |                        | No. of trades |                        | Market cap billions, local currency |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|                     | Average March                    | Average past 12 months | Average March | Average past 12 months | end of March                        |
| <b>Stockholm</b>    | 25 304                           | 19 273                 | 550 647       | 435 531                | 11 171                              |
| <b>Helsinki</b>     | 512                              | 423                    | 86 078        | 81 253                 | 257                                 |
| <b>Copenhagen</b>   | 7 349                            | 6 852                  | 143 951       | 117 239                | 4 026                               |
| <b>Iceland</b>      | 6 399                            | 5 198                  | 452           | 371                    | 2 721                               |
| <b>Baltic (EUR)</b> | 2.6                              | 1.7                    | 3 905         | 3 799                  | 11                                  |

### Most traded companies

### Most active members in share trading

| Daily turnover, MEUR      |       |       | Market share by turnover |        |         |
|---------------------------|-------|-------|--------------------------|--------|---------|
|                           | Mar   | Feb   |                          | Mar    | Feb     |
| <b>Large Cap</b>          |       |       | <b>Large Cap</b>         |        |         |
| Novo Nordisk A/S          | 362.8 | 400.6 | Goldman Sachs Europe SE  | 11.0 % | 11.0 %  |
| SAAB AB                   | 202.7 | 92.6  | Morgan Stanley Europe SE | 9.2 %  | 10.0 %  |
| Nordea Bank Abp           | 192.6 | 127.6 | HRTEU Ltd.               | 6.5 %  | 6.3 %   |
| <b>Mid Cap</b>            |       |       | <b>Mid Cap</b>           |        |         |
| Mildef Group AB           | 16.5  | 6.4   | Avanza Bank AB           | 8.0 %  | 8.2 %   |
| RaySearch Laboratories AB | 6.9   | 3.0   | Nordnet Bank AB          | 7.5 %  | 6.7 %   |
| SBB AB                    | 6.7   | 10.4  | SEB                      | 7.3 %  | 5.8 %   |
| <b>Small Cap</b>          |       |       | <b>Small Cap</b>         |        |         |
| Ovzon AB                  | 1.9   | 0.5   | Avanza Bank AB           | 19.1 % | 22.2 %  |
| Harboes Bryggeri A/S      | 0.7   | 0.2   | Nordnet Bank AB          | 18.2 % | 17.6 %  |
| Nova Klúbburinn hf.       | 0.6   | 0.2   | Nordea Bank Abp          | 6.4 %  | 5.5 %   |
| <b>First North</b>        |       |       | <b>First North</b>       |        |         |
| Storytel AB               | 2.2   | 3.4   | Avanza Bank AB           | 19.76% | 19.83 % |

## Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

| <b>Number of<br/>Companies</b>                        | <b>New, this<br/>month</b> | <b>New, YTD</b> | <b>Total No of</b> |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| Main market   | 2 <sup>5)</sup>            | 4 <sup>5)</sup> | 681 <sup>1)</sup>  |
| First North   | 2 <sup>6)</sup>            | 5 <sup>6)</sup> | 479 <sup>2)</sup>  |
| Bonds   | 134                        | 338             | 5 709              |
| Equity,<br>Derivatives and<br>Fixed income<br>Members | 0 <sup>4)</sup>            | 1 <sup>4)</sup> | 132 <sup>3)</sup>  |
|   |                            |                 |                    |

1) Excluding 13 multiple listings.

2) Excluding 2 multiple listings.

3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.

6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.